TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robin Miranda		03/29/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Proficium Inc.	
Street Address:	7300 Central Ave., Suite C	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2944912	PROFICIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)286-8932

 Phone:
 408-286-8933

 Email:
 tm_docket@iplg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Otto O. Lee

Address Line 1: 12 South First Street

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2764
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Otto O. Lee
Signature:	/Otto O. Lee/
Date:	09/27/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment of Registration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0155

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Miranda, Robin

Registration Number: 2944912

Registration Date: April 26, 2005

Mark: PROFICIUM

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Robin Miranda, an U.S citizen individual residing at 35546 Blackburn Dr., Newark, CA 94560 USA has applied to register and registered the PROFICUM word mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in International Class 35 with Registration No. 2944912, and

WHEREAS, Proficium Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, U.S.A with a principle place of business at 7300 Central Ave., Suite C, Newark, CA 94560, U.S.A, is desirous of acquiring PROFICIUM Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Robin Miranda does hereby assigns all rights, title, interest, and obligations in and to the PROFICIUM mark and Registration No. 2944912 in the territory of the U.S.A and elsewhere together with the good will of the mark to Proficium, Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to assign the Registration No. 2944912 to Proficium, Inc.

Robin Miranda

Dated: 3/29/11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0156